

08 June 2022

Official information request 8140010400 (Please quote this in any correspondence)

Andrew Punnett

By email: fyi-request-19503-a6cf7aaf@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe Andrew

Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987

Re: Survey of the Auckland Unitary Plan Special Character Areas overlay.

Thank you for your email dated 30 May 2022, in which you requested information about the results of the survey of the Auckland Unitary Plan Special Character Areas overlay. The specific details of your request and our response is below.

"Please send me the complete set of results from the survey of residential and business special character areas that has recently been carried out."

For the survey of Special Character Areas Overlay – Residential, the results come in two forms:

1. The raw survey data

These can be found in the attachments.

2. The Summary of Area Findings reports

These can be found <u>here</u>. Please navigate to the right side of the page under the heading 'Special Character Area Assessments – Findings Reports'.

The IPA is scored +1 (high), 0 (average) and -1 (poor). Any other numbers should be interpreted as follows:

How it is coded in the attachment	What the score actually is
Blank, 0 or 1	Blank/no score
2	0
3	-1
4	+1

For the survey of Special Character Areas Overlay – Business, the results are contained in the Summary of Area Findings reports. These reports can also be found here. Please see the right side of the page under the heading 'Special Character Area Assessments - Findings Reports'.

Decisions relating to the information that is being released to you were made by **Noel Reardon**, **Heritage Manager Plans and Places**.

You have the right to complain to the Ombudsman if you believe we have not responded appropriately to your request. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

If you have any further queries, please contact me on 09 301 0101 quoting official information request number 8140010400.

Yours sincerely

Amanda Pillay Privacy and Official Information Coordinator Governance Services